17
PO
W
ER
ED
M
O
B
IL
IT
Y
To
 o
rd
er
 c
al
l t
ol
l f
re
e:
  8
77
.2
24
.0
94
6
SPITFIRE EX 1320—3 WHEEL
PARTS DIAGRAM
Product diagrams are for illustrative purposes only. Please confirm
the correct parts needed prior to ordering by checking the product
diagram online at: drivemedical.com or by contacting our
Technical Service Team at techsupport@drivemedical.comSPECIFICATIONS
ITEM # SPITFIRE132016FS12, SPITFIRE132016FS21
HCPCS GROUP 1 / KO800
WEIGHT CAPACITY 300 LBS.
TOP SPEED 4 MPH
TOP RANGE 9 MILES (12AH)/15 MILES (21AH)
TURNING RADIUS 46"
CLIMBING ANGLE 6°
GROUND CLEARANCE 3"
DIMENSIONS (L X W X H) 41" X 19" X 36"
FLOOR TO SEAT HEIGHT 20"- 23"
SEAT DIMENSIONS (W X D X H) 17" X 16" X 14"
CONTROLLER PG 545
MOTOR/DRIVE SYSTEM 24V X 270W X 4700RPM
BATTERIES 12V X 12AH/21AH (2)
CHARGER 2 AMPS OFFBOARD
BRAKES ELECTROMAGNETIC
FRONT WHEEL 7.5" X 2" FLAT FREE
REAR WHEELS 8.5" X 3" FLAT FREE
BASE WEIGHT 66 LBS.
BATTERY WEIGHT 20 LBS. (12AH) 28 LBS. (21AH)
SEAT WEIGHT 17 LBS.
TOTAL WEIGHT 111 LBS. (12AH) /121 LBS. (21AH)
HEAVIEST PIECE WEIGHT 34 LBS. FRONT SECTION
WARRANTY LIFETIME ON FRAME, 14 MONTHS ON ELECTRONIC
CONTROLLER AND DRIVE TRAIN COMPONENTS,
SIX MONTHS ON BATTERY
Control Panel Assem.
Blue (LRM412103B)
Red (LRM412103R)
PC Board (LRM302104)
Throttle (LRM302102)
Front Basket (LRA402226)
Tiller Adj. Knob
(LRA402201-23)
Floormat
Right (LRM302120R)
Left (LRM302120L)
Front Wheel
Grey w/Blk Rim (LRM412112)
Blk w/Grey Rim (LRM412112-02) 21 Ah Battery Case w/o Battery (LRM412121)
21 Ah Battery Case & Battery (LRM412122)
21 Ah Battery Each (LRM412123)
12 Ah Battery Case w/o Battery (LRM412108)
12 Ah Battery Case & Battery (LRM412120)
12 Ah Battery Each (LRM412109)
Basket Bracket (LRM412101-08)
Key (LRB402323-01)
Key Switch (LRB402323-02)
16.5" Seat Assem. (LRM302116)
16.5" Tone Seat Assem (LRM302116-02)
Seat Post (LRM302200-34)
Rear Shroud (LRM412119)
Rear Wheel
Grey w/Blk Rim (LRM412113)
Blk w/Grey Rim (LRM412113-02)
Anti-Tip Wheel (LRM302114)
Gearbox Assem. (LRM412106)
Battery Charger (2A) (LRM302111)
Controller (LRM412105)
Battery Connection Plate
(LRM412118-10)
Armrest Bracket Rt. (LRM302115-12)
Armrest Assem. Rt. (bracket & pad) (LRM302115R)
Armrest Backet Lt. (LRM302115-13)
Armrest Assem. Lt. (bracket & pad) (LRM302115L)
Armrest Pad (LRM302115-01)